

No. 06-595

In The

Supreme Court of the United States

◆

TYLER CHASE HARPER, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, *et al.*,
Respondents.

◆

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR
THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

◆

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE NATIONAL
LEGAL FOUNDATION,**
in support of the *Petitioners*

◆

Barry C. Hodge
Counsel of Record for *Amicus Curiae*
Steven W. Fitschen
The National Legal Foundation
2224 Virginia Beach Blvd., Suite 204
Virginia Beach, VA 23454
(757) 463-6133

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. THE DISTRICT COURT’S “SUBSTANTIAL DISRUPTION” RATIONALE IS A MASK FOR POWAY’S HECKLER’S VETO BECAUSE THERE SIMPLY WAS NO DISRUPTION ATTRIBUTABLE TO CHASE’S SPEECH.....	3
II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S “RIGHT OF OTHERS” RATIONALE IS A MASK FOR POWAY’S HECKLER’S VETO BECAUSE THE NINTH CIRCUIT IGNORED THE ESTABLISHED MEANING OF THOSE RIGHTS	13
A. <u>The Ninth Circuit’s “Right to be Let Alone” Rationale is a Mask for Poway’s Heckler’s Veto Because that Right Merely Protects Students from Importuning by Speakers— Something that did not Occur Here</u>	14
B. <u>The Ninth Circuit’s “Right to be Secure” Rationale is a Mask for Poway’s Heckler’s Veto Because that Right Protects Students’ Safety and no Students’ Safety was Threatened Here.....</u>	15
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>American Steel Foundries v. Tri-City Central Trades Council</i> , 257 U.S. 184 (1921).....	14
<i>Boyd County High Sch. Gay Straight Alliance v. Bd. of Educ.</i> , 258 F. Supp. 2d 667 (E.D. Ky. 2003).....	11-12
<i>Brown v. Louisiana</i> , 383 U.S. 131 (1966)	1-3, 19
<i>Butts v. Dallas Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> , 436 F.2d 728 (5th Cir. 1971).....	6-8
<i>Cox v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 536 (1965).....	2-3
<i>Garner v. Louisiana</i> , 368 U.S. 157 (1961)	2-4
<i>Harper v. Poway Unified Sch. Dist.</i> , 445 F.3d 1166 (9th Cir. 2006)	7, 13-14, 16, 18
<i>Hazelwood Sch. Dist. v. Kuhlmeier</i> , 484 U.S. 260 (1988).....	18
<i>Hedges v. Wauconda Cmty. Unit Sch. Dist. No. 118</i> , 9 F.3d 1295 (7th Cir. 1993).....	10-11, 18
<i>Heinkel v. School Board</i> , 2006 U.S. App. LEXIS 21626 (Aug. 22, 2006).....	12
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000).....	14, 15
<i>Muller by Muller v. Jefferson Lighthouse Sch.</i> , 98 F.3d 1530 (7th Cir. 1996)	16, 18
<i>Shanley v. Northeast Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> , 462 F.2d 960 (5th Cir. 1972)	8-9
<i>Sypniewski v. Warren Hills Reg'l Bd. of Educ.</i> , 307 F. 3d 243, 264 (3rd Cir. 2002).....	16, 17

Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Sch. Dist., 393 U.S.
503 (1969) 1, 4-5, 10, 12-13 19

Taylor v. Louisiana, 370 U.S. 154 (1962)2-4

Terminiello v. Chicago, 337 U.S. 1 (1949).....4, 10

West v. Derby Unified Sch. Dist., 206 F.3d 1358 (10th
Cir. 2000)..... 16

Statutes

Equal Access Act, 20 U.S.C. § 4071 (2000)..... 11
